Avon Township Resolution No. 01-03-24-4

RESOLUTION FOR ADOPTION AND SUMMARY PUBLICATION OF ORDINANCE NUMBER 6

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 365 requires that the Town Board decide by two-thirds vote whether to publish Ordinance Number 6 by summary publication; and

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 365 requires that the Town Board approve the words in the summary; and

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 365 requires that a copy of Ordinance Number 6 be posted in the Community Library, if there is one, or in another location that the Town Board names.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Town Board of Avon Township publish Ordinance Number 6 by summary publication.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the words in the summary are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Town Clerk shall post a copy, for public inspection, at the Avon Township Hall, on the Township website, and at the Great River Regional Library.

Adopted by the Avon Township Board of Supervisors this 3rd day, in the month of January in the year 2024.

BY THE TOWN BOARD

			Yes	No	Abstain	
Supervisor						
	LeRoy Gondringer, Chair					
Supervisor						
	Chad Klocker					
Supervisor						
	Rich Sanoski					
Attest:						
Stephen Saupe, Town Clerk		date				-